Commission & Board Appointments

Plan Commission

Meets Monthly

Name Appointing Authority |Term Expiration Contact Information

Barry Lofton Council President December 31,2025 blofton@danvillein.gov

Loris Thompson - R Council President December 31,2025 tomtommy3957 @gmail.com

Jill Howard - D Council President December 31,2026 howard.jill1945@gmail.com

Adam Harvey - R Council President December 31,2026 adamh81@yahoo.com

Sue Rempert - D Town Council December 31,2025 susanrempert@gmail.com

David Potter Town Council Yearly dpotter@danvillein.gov

Michael Chatham Town Council Yearly mchatham@danvillein.gov
Board Of Zoning Appeals Meets Monthly

Kevin Tussey Town Council December 31,2026 katussey@sbcglobal.net

Tracie Shearer Council President December 31,2026 tracieshearer@gmail.com

Tiffany Dalton Council President December 31,2026 tepeards@yahoo.com

Randy Waltz Council President December 31,2024 rwaltz26 @comcast.net

Jill Howard Plan Commission Yearly howard.jill1945@gmail.com
Redevelopment Commission Meets Monthly

Ben Comer Council President Yearly bcomer@comerlaw.com

David Glover Council President Yearly glovesiu@gmail.com

David Winters Council President Yearly dkgwinters@gmail.com

Matt Steward Town Council Yearly mattstewardusa@gmail.com

Brad Legan Town Council Yearly bradlegan@hotmail.com

Dr. Tracy Shafer Council President 2 years tshafer@danville.k12.in.us
Park Board Meets Monthly

Jim Pearcy -R Council President December 31,2024 jim@hawkins-bailey.com

Peter Trybula Council President December 31,2026 peter.trybula@yahoo.com

David Glover Council President December 31,2027 glovesiu@gmail.com

Bill Sutton - D Council President December 31,2024 bill@sutton.com

Tim McRoberts

School Board

Yearly

tdmac602@gmail.com




Design Review Committee

Meets Monthly

Joe Neher Plan Commission December31,2025 joeneher@gmail.com
David Kroll Plan Commission December31,2026 dkroll@ratioarchitects.com
Jennifer McNabb Plan Commission December31,2027 mcnabb2000@comcast.net
Scott Perkins Plan Commission December31,2024 perkins@blacklinestudio.net
Lee Comer Plan Commission December31,2027 comerb4@comcast.net
Terry Kessinger Plan Commission December31,2024 tkessinger@kwlklaw.com
Sue Rempert Plan Commission Yearly susanrempert@gmail.com
Town Council Meets Twice Monthly
Chris Gearld-President Elected December 31,2026 cgearld@danvillein.gov
Dave Potter Elected December 31,2027 dpotter@danvillein.gov
Greg Irby Elected December 31,2026 girby@danvillein.gov
Michael Chatham-V.P. Elected December 31,2027 mchatham@danvillein.gov
Bret Doub Elected December 31,2027 bdoub@danvillein.gov

Police Merit Board

4 year (Except 1st Year) Meets Quarterly

Pete Lynch - R

Council President

December 31,2025

plynch@danvillein.gov

Father Michael Fritsch

Council President

December 31,2027

frfritsch@danvillein.gov

Jim Stephens

Town Council

December 31,2027

ijstephens@danvillein.gov

Dennis Wynn - R

Police Officers

December 31,2027

dwynn@danvillein.gov

Courtney Lively - D

Police Officers

December 31,2025

chenderson@danvillein.gov

Tree Advisory Committee

Meets Quarterly

Gary Hemmelgarn Town Council Yearly ghemmelg@yahoo.com
Steve Menchhofer Town Council Yearly smenchhofer08 @gmail.com
Sarah Wolf Town Council Yearly swolf@hcparks.net




Chamber of commerce Board

Meets Quarterly

Mark Morgan

Town Council Yearly

mmorgan@danvillein.gov

Downtown Danville Partnership Board

Meets Quarterly

Blaine Rout

Town Council Yearly

brout@danvillein.gov

Madison Henderson

Town Council Yearly

mhenderson@danvillein.gov

Department Liaisons

Chris Gearld Fire Yearly cgearld@danvillein.gov
Bret Doub Utilities Yearly bdoub@danvillein.gov
Greg Irby Parks Yearly girby@danvillein.gov
Dave Potter Public Works Yearly dpotter@danvillein.gov
Michael Chatham Police Yearly mchatham@danvillein.gov
Citizens Advisory Board Meets as Needed
David Potter Town Council Yearly dpotter@danvillein.gov
Will Lacey Town Council yearly wlacey@danvillein.gov
Madison Henderson Town Council Yearly mhenderson@danvillein.gov
Kevin Hill Town Council Yearly owner@danvilledips.com
Justin Buster Twin Bridges RDF Yearly jbuster@wm.com
Library Board Unkonwn
AnnaMarie Ricci Council President September 7,2026 fallonfam98 @gmail.com
Economic Development Unkown
Jerry Vornholt County Council February 1,2025 jerry@vornholtprop.com
Kelly DiBenedetto Town Council February 1,2026 kelly@danvillechamber.org
Greg Irby Council President February 1,2027 girby@danvillein.gov
EMS Board Meets Quarterly
Chris Gearld Town Council Yearly cgearld@danvillein.gov

Micheal Chatham

Town Council Yearly

mchatham@danvillein.gov

1yr
2yrs

3yrs



Deelynna Oliphant Center Township Yearly deelynnaoliphant@gmail.com

Beth Harvey Center Township Yearly wynnp01l@gmail.com

Glenn Klaum EMS Board Yearly Bklaum@tds.net
Hendricks County Economic Development Partnership board Meets Monthly

Greg Irby Town Council Yearly girby@danvillein.gov
Hendricks County Recycling District Meets Quarterly

Bret Doub Town Council Yearly bdoub@danvillein.gov
Hendricks County Communications Board Meets Quarterly

Michael Chatham Town Council Yearly mchatham@danvillein.gov
Citizens Water Advisory Board Meets Monthly

Matt Ellison Town Council Yearly mellison@danvillein.gov




